

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 2381/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2002 in WP 4037/01
and Order dated 7.2.03 in MCC 1383/02 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT
JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH SINGH THAKUR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 2745/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2746/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2747/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2748/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2749/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2750/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 2752/2003, SLP(C)...CC 2753/2003

Date : 10/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tankha, Adv. Genl.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks. Meanwhile
operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court is
stayed.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master